Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Marine Bank, National Association	08/13/1996	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FWS, Inc.
Street Address:	Highway W
City:	Wilmot
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53192
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335489	GANDER MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	1339735	
Registration Number:	1335485	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900085566

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-6853

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Mussell c/o Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15398, 18273, AND 18275

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Mussell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0537

30.00 155**:**

)68 HO

Signature:	/paul mussell/		
Date:	08/28/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST #page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0538

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION hereby discharges its security interest in and to the trademark and copyright registrations identified in the <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, said security interest being evidenced by the following:

- 1. Amended and Restated General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement entered into as of the 5th day of December, 1995 and recorded on January 6, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1425, Frame 0106; and
- 2. General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement entered into as of the 14th day of September, 1984 and recorded on January 14, 1985 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0485, Frame 835.

BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

y Cohart da

Name: LREUL DARNETT

Title: VICE TRESIDENT

Date: 6/13/96

C:\WHD\BLT\0289418.01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1475 FRATRADEMARK

REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0539